STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AMENDED APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY

PARTNERS, LLC, FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 25166

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

American Energy Resources, LLC, by and through its attorney, Paul¥J. Kennedy, hereby
moves the Division for the continuance of the contested hearing ndwScheduled for March 4, 2025.
As grounds for this motion, American Energy Resourdes L C states the following:
1. American Energy Resources, LL.C needs additional time to prepare for a contested hearing
and to potentially seek new counsel that can repigsentyit at thé\r€aring.
Respectfully subitted,
KENNEDY, HERNANDEZ & HARRISON, P.C.

I bk,

Panl J. Kennedy

201 12" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 842-8662
pkennedy@kennedyhernandez.com

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing
was ¢mailed to the following on this 24th day
of Bebtuary, 2025:

Freya Tschantz, Law Clerk
Freya. Tschantz@emnrd.nm.gov
OCD.Hearings@emnrd.nm.gov

EMNRD-0il Conservation Division Clerk



Darin C. Savage

Andrew D. Schill

Willlam E. Zimsky

214 McKenzie Street
Santa Fe, NM 87501
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew(@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.cotn

Attorneys for Alpha Energy Partners LLC

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, NM 87504
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating,
LLC, Sarvis Permian Land Fund I, LLC, U.S.
Energy Development Corporation, and Sarvis
Rocikmont Permian Land Fund, LLC

Kaitlyn A. Luck

P.O. Box 483

Taos, NM 87571
luck.kaitlyn@gmail.com

Attorney for Chief Capitgl (O&G) 11 LLC,
Covenant Herculesl.LC,

Christian Capstene LLC,

and Crusadex Royvalties LLC

WarretnAnderson
LillkAnderson

1310 Forest Avenue
Pasadena, CA 91103
WarZuluS1@gmail.com

Pro Se

Paul J. Kennedy





